Briggsdale County Shootists

5th Sun. SASS Shoot, July 30, 2017
Overall Results

Sunday, July 30, 2017

Match
Final

ALIAS

[N

Knight Creek Ranger
Pinewood Kid
Avery Wade

Pick

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard
Grey Dog

Blazen Vaquero
Lead Friend

Tin Lizzy

Your Nemesis
Sassey Cue
Marshall Lomondo
Sonora Blaze

Grey Pup

Kid Bucklin

White Raven
Buzzard Wawkin
Velvet

Cabin Creek Outlaw
Home Range
Turquoise Queen

I B Oneye

Sentry

Sloppy Joe

Lil Chickadee

22 Gatling

Slickbald

T. J. Sharps

Double Dave

J.C. Buckskin

One Shot Whiskey
Blanco Perro
Sundance Skeeter
Keewanaw Gem
Snake Bit Sean
Badger I

Plucky Rider

Prairie Wind

Helen Hunt Jackson
Pinewood Rose
Handlebar Ed
Colorado Gunslinger
Two Bit Bob

Prairie Lightning
Prairie Sheriff
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Category Final Stage 1

Time

WRA 1 22.24
49 1 29.14
GF 1 26.54
FC 1 24.62
ES 1 26.31
cow 1 32.82
CcC 1 27.73
49 2 31.50
LFC 1 27.61
FC 2 35.81
LWRA 1 29.63
GFS 1 34.17
BWL 1 39.03
YG-B 1 34.36
S 1 38.13

S 2 36.43

S 3 44.58
LGF 1 39.96
FC 3 36.44
D 1 43.41
LWRA 2 36.96
GF 2 26.13
ES 2 34.52
cow 2 40.64
LS 1 48.58
Cow 3 62.78
D 2 42.12
SD 1 43.05
ES 3 53.58
D 3 49.56
SS 1 46.26
cow 4 35.37
S 4 49.34
L49 1 55.18
49 3 73.19
cow 5 50.76
ES 4 52.01
B 1 54.15
CcCowG 1 54.80
L49 2 85.80
Ccow 6 59.27

Cow 7 141.13
CB 1 65.78
B 2 131.13

B 3 103.63

Stage 2
Time
20.16
19.51
24.57
25.65
25.60
29.32
28.75
32.24
25.65
34.99
30.31
36.32
29.05
23.82
34.21
35.75
30.87
29.90
44.20
27.96
39.55
34.20
38.47
32.82
34.31
34.63
40.52
55.89
47.22
44.18
60.59
36.91
49.08
50.48
43.42
45.69
55.50
47.08
54.30
44.60
151.25
50.44
71.84
91.52
126.03

Stage 3

Time
16.85
15.23
16.47
20.12
25.65
19.13
21.30
22.96
28.54
22.81
24.20
22.14
24.76
20.06
24.51
24.06
33.85
30.04
23.23
28.72
37.08
29.11
29.12
32.91
22.67
23.95
23.99
28.98
29.81
31.78
39.40
78.64
28.94
28.85
35.75
37.78
37.20
52.21
42.09
48.95
30.59
47.28
90.89
74.57

110.25

Stage Results
Stage Number:

Knight Creek Ranger
Pinewood Kid
Pinewood Kid
Pinewood Kid

Knight Creek Ranger

Knight Creek Ranger

1

2

3

4

5

6

Stage 3
30
1
1
30.39

Results by Category

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2
Misses: 26 26
Penalties: 4 1
M Safety: 0 0
Average Stage Time: 44.14 40.65
Category Stage 1 Stage 2
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time
Category:  Buckaroos
1  Prairie Wind 38 54.15 47.08
2 Prairie Lightning 44 131.13 91.52
3 Prairie Sheriff 45 103.63 126.03
Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16)
1 Grey Pup 14 34.36 23.82
Category:  Cattle Baron
1 Two Bit Bob 43 65.78 71.84
Category:  Elder Statesman
1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 5 26.31 25.60
2 Sentry 23 34.52 38.47
3 Double Dave 29 53.58 47.22
4 Plucky Rider 37 52.01 55.50
Category: Ladies Senior
1  Lil Chickadee 25 48.58 34.31
Category:  Senior
1 Kid Bucklin 15 38.13 34.21
2 White Raven 16 36.43 35.75
3 Buzzard Wawkin 17 44.58 30.87
4 Sundance Skeeter 33 49.34 49.08
Category:  Silver Senior
1 One Shot Whiskey 31 46.26 60.59
Category: B Western Ladies
1 Sonora Blaze 13 39.03 29.05
Category:  Senior Duelist
1 T.J. Sharps 28 43.05 55.89
Category: Ladies F Cartridge
1  Tin Lizzy 9 27.61 25.65
Category:  Frontier Cartridge
1 Pick 4 24.62 25.65
2 Your Nemesis 10 35.81 34.99
3 Cabin Creek Outlaw 19 36.44 44.20
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Blazen Vaquero 7 27.73 28.75
Category: Ladies Gun Fighter
1 Velvet 18 39.96 29.90
Category:  Gun Fighter
1  Avery Wade 3 26.54 2457
2 | B Oneye 22 26.13 34.20
Category:  Gun Fighter Senior
1 Marshall Lomondo 12 34.17 36.32
Category:  Duelist
1 Home Range 20 43.41 27.96
2 Slickbald 27 42.12 40.52
3 J.C. Buckskin 30 49.56 44.18
Category: Ladies 49'r
1 Keewanaw Gem 34 55.18 50.48
2 Pinewood Rose 40 85.80 44.60
Category:  49'r
1 Pinewood Kid 2 29.14 19.51
2 Lead Friend 8 31.50 32.24
3 Snake Bit Sean 35 73.19 43.42
Category:  Wrangler
1 Knight Creek Ranger 1 22.24 20.16

Stage 3
Time

52.21
74.57
110.25

20.06

90.89

25.65
29.12
29.81
37.20

22.67

24.51
24.06
33.85
28.94

39.40

24.76

28.98

28.54

20.12
22.81
23.23

21.30

30.04

16.47
29.11

22.14

28.72
23.99
31.78

28.85
48.95

15.23
22.96
35.75

16.85

Stage 4
Time

59.22
103.45
116.20

30.20

58.55

17.80
30.78
31.46
37.25

40.68

32.82
19.46
25.01
53.04

27.40

31.90

24.74

31.06

18.89
21.64
24.17

21.05

22.96

15.63
34.85

23.99

26.23
24.34
28.77

36.08
48.24

15.11
22.93
37.89

17.97

Stage 4

Time
17.97
15.11
15.63
18.89
17.80
24.36
21.05
22.93
31.06
21.64
30.03
23.99
31.90
30.20
32.82
19.46
25.01
22.96
24.17
26.23
24.12
34.85
30.78
27.68
40.68
29.47
24.34
24.74
31.46
28.77
27.40
28.37
53.04
36.08
37.89
39.92
37.25
59.22
53.96
48.24
24.60
58.61
58.55
103.45
116.20

22.24
19.51
15.23
15.11
19.44

18.05

Stage 4
12
3
0
32,51

Stage 5
Time

37.88
80.93
108.71

50.60

86.60

28.76
34.30
46.29
46.22

35.85

28.70
43.41
28.89
31.42

36.02

29.52

35.20

30.44

22.59
27.22
29.32

28.16

42.58

22.71
35.61

26.91

33.30
66.51
48.04

44.55
65.90

19.45
26.48
39.74

19.44

Shoot Date: ~ 7/30/2017
Stage 5 Stage 6 Final
Time Time Time
19.44 18.05 114.71
19.45 24.12 122.56
22.71 21.60 127.52
22.59 22.68 134.55
28.76 23.81 147.93
22.43 21.92 149.98
28.16 24.33 151.32
26.48 23.16 159.27
30.44 22.72 166.02
27.22 25.37 167.84
26.47 28.22 168.86
26.91 26.91 170.44
29.52 26.84 181.10
50.60 23.29 182.33
28.70 26.89 185.26
43.41 27.07 186.18
28.89 27.02 190.22
42.58 27.22 192.66
29.32 35.99 193.35
33.30 35.77 195.39
31.28 27.92 196.91
35.61 37.25 197.15
34.30 29.97 197.16
37.82 30.79 202.66
35.85 31.85 213.94
44.03 25.61 220.47
66.51 29.73 227.21
35.20 49.13 236.99
46.29 32.80 241.16
48.04 39.89 242.22
36.02 35.01 244.68
30.78 36.52 246.59
31.42 36.74 248.56
44.55 37.97 253.11
39.74 32.71 262.70
47.38 44.67 266.20
46.22 46.71 274.89
37.88 48.83 299.37
59.49 40.90 305.54
65.90 49.21 342.70
59.80 38.82 364.33
59.21 58.64 415.31
86.60 55.01 428.67
80.93 111.90 593.50
108.71 126.65 691.47
Stage 5 Stage 6
38 35
1 0
0 0
36.38 32.74
Stage 6 Totals
Time Time
48.83 299.37
111.90 593.50
126.65 691.47
23.29 182.33
55.01 428.67
23.81 147.93
29.97 197.16
32.80 241.16
46.71 274.89
31.85 213.94
26.89 185.26
27.07 186.18
27.02 190.22
36.74 248.56
35.01 244.68
26.84 181.10
49.13 236.99
22.72 166.02
22.68 134.55
25.37 167.84
35.99 193.35
24.33 151.32
27.22 192.66
21.60 127.52
37.25 197.15
26.91 170.44
35.77 195.39
29.73 227.21
39.89 242.22
37.97 253.11
49.21 342.70
24.12 122.56
23.16 159.27
32.71 262.70
18.05 114.71



Category: Cowboy

1 Grey Dog 6 32.82 29.32 19.13 24.36 22.43 21.92 149.98
2 Sloppy Joe 24 40.64 32.82 3291 27.68 37.82 30.79 202.66
3 22 Gatling 26 62.78 34.63 23.95 29.47 44.03 25.61 220.47
4 Blanco Perro 32 35.37 36.91 78.64 28.37 30.78 36.52 246.59
5 Badger I 36 50.76 45.69 37.78 39.92 47.38 44.67 266.20
6 Handlebar Ed 41 59.27 151.25 30.59 24.60 59.80 38.82 364.33
7  Colorado Gunslinger 42 141.13 50.44 47.28 58.61 59.21 58.64 415.31
Category:  Cowgirl
1 Helen Hunt Jackson 39 54.80 54.30 42.09 53.96 59.49 40.90 305.54
Category: Ladies Wrangler
1 Sassey Cue 11 29.63 30.31 24.20 30.03 26.47 28.22 168.86
2 Turquoise Queen 21 36.96 39.55 37.08 24.12 31.28 27.92 196.91
Clean Match
Avery Wade
Blazen Vaquero
Double Dave
Grey Dog
Kid Bucklin

Knight Creek Ranger
Lead Friend
Marshall Lomondo
Pick
Sentry

Your Nemesis

CONGRATULATIONS!... We got a little rain as we were loadin’ this batch, so those that remain will be well fed for the next bunch of ‘CLEAN MATCH’
shooters!

*Subject to Change*



